AGENDA FOR THE TUESDAY, JULY 10, 2023 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Call to Order at 9:30 a.m.

Public Comments

The approval of the minutes of the June 27, 2023 meeting

The approval of bills for payment

Presentation by Janelle Van Horn regarding solar street lights

The presentation of and public comment regarding Snyder County Ordinance 2023-01 increasing the Snyder County Hotel Tax

The acknowledgement of a change of start date for Elizabeth Whitmer as a part time Administrative Assistant in the District Attorney's Office from July 1, 2023 to a date to be determined

The acknowledgement of the resignation of the Honorable Michael Piecuch as the Snyder County District Attorney effective July 3' 2023

The acknowledgement of the resignation of Pamela R. Eberhart as Administrative Assistant in the District Attorney's office effective at the end of the day August 4, 2023

The acknowledgement of the resignation of Heath W. Brosius as Assistant District Attorney effective July 3, 2023

The acknowledgement of the appointment of the Honorable Heath W. Brosius as Acting Snyder County District Attorney effective July 3, 2023

The acknowledgement of the resignation of Andy C. Stahl as an Adult Probation Officer at the end of the day August 25, 2023

The issuance of a letter of support to Centre County in regards to the Centre County Public Safety Training Center and the County's efforts seeking funding opportunities to expand the center to meet the regional needs

The approval of the annulment of the Snyder County District Attorney's Law Enforcement Mental Health and Wellness Act (LEMHWA) Solicitation Grant agreement, effective immediately, between the Snyder County District Attorney's Office and Mazzitti & Sullivan, dated July 1, 2022, the original contract amount was for \$109,885. Of this funding, \$38,098.31 has been paid to Mazzitti & Sullivan and the remaining \$71,786.69 will go toward online training

The approval of Purchase of Service Agreements between Snyder County and the following vendors for juvenile services on behalf of the County's Children and Youth Services Agency/Probation Department for a period of July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024:

- Clear Vision Residential Treatment Services
- Drug and Alcohol Rehabilitation Services, Inc.
- Families United Network, Inc.
- JusticeWorks YouthCare, Inc
- CWIS Data Sharing Agreement
- Children's Service Center of Wyoming Valley
- Hempfield Behavioral Health, Inc.
- Preventative Aftercare, Inc.
- Merakey Pensylvania
- Central Counties Youth Center
- Outside In School of Experiential Education, Inc.
- White Deer Run, LLC dba Cove Prep

The adoption of the Snyder County 2024 Holiday Schedule

The ratification of the issuance of a letter to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development committing \$40,516.00 as a match to support a Greenways and Trails Grant Project, titled Equine Trail and Boardwalk/Observation Deck at Faylor Lake

The approval of Payment Application 2 (Final) to Mid-State Paving, in the amount of \$52,489.35, for the Faylor Lake West Side Parking and Pathway project, which includes a change order in the amount of \$3,888.00

Discussion and acceptance of the quote from Zechman's Well Drilling for Faylor Lake East Side for the proposed amount of \$8,435.00

The adoption of Snyder County Resolution 2023-09 recognizing the Snyder County Probation Department during the week of July 17-21, 2023 for National Pre-trial, Probation, and Parole Supervision Week

The termination of an agreement between Snyder County and Bryn Mawr Trust as the Custodian of the Snyder County Retirement Fund

The approval of an agreement between Snyder County and Wilmington Trust to become the Custodian of the Snyder County Retirement Fund

New Business

Executive Session (If Needed)

Adjournment